Auburn Water District Rate & Fee Schedule

Effective January 1, 2024

Water Rates (Cubic Feet)		4		
Minimum Charge 0 – 600 CF \$51.00				
			plus \$8.37 per 100 CF over 601 CF	
≥ 5,000 CF \$419.28			8 plus \$11.27 per 100 CF over 5,000 CF	
Annual Fire Protection Charges (repla	ces sprinkl	er charge)	
Pipe Diameter	Charge		Pipe Diamete	er Charge
2-inch	\$180		6-inch	\$540
2.5-inch	\$225		8-inch	\$720
3-inch	\$270		10-inch	\$900
4-inch	\$360			
Private Fire Hydrant Charges				
\$25 per hydrant per quarte	er			
Entrance Fees				
Domestic Services		Fire Protection Services		
¾-inch and 1-inch	\$3,500		4-inch	\$6,500
1.5-inch	\$4,000		6-inch	\$8,500
2-inch	\$4,500		8-inch	\$10,500
4-inch	\$6,500		10-inch	\$12,500
All domestic services over	· · ·			
All Fire Protection Services				
All underground irrigation		•		
Miscellaneous Fees				
Application for Connection (First			Covers ability	ute connect only dear not
Dwelling or Commercial Unit served	\$3,500		Covers ability to connect only, does not include inspection, meter or other fees.	
by a single meter)			1-inch domestic connection fee.	
Application for Connection (Each			Covers ability to connect only, does not	
Additional Dwelling or Commercial	\$3,500		include inspection, meter or other fees.	
-			1-inch domestic connection fee.	
Unit served by the same meter)	¢50			
Service Call (regular business hours)	\$60		Per call.	
Remove/Install a Seasonal Meter	\$60		Fee to remove and store, no charge to re- install.	
Labor Rate (regular business hours)	\$60		Per employee per hour, billed in half hour	
Labor Rate (outside regular business			intervals. Per employee per hour, 2-hour minimum	
hours)	\$90		charge, then billed in half hour intervals.	
Backhoe Rate (regular business	4.0-			
hours)	\$6	5	Per hour, bill	ed in half hour intervals.
Backhoe Rate (outside regular business hours)	\$13	30	Per hour, billed in half hour intervals.	
Shutoff or Turn on Service (leaks,	\$60		Per visit to site (one charge to turn off, one	
non-payment, owners request)	-		charge to turn on).	
Damaged Water Meter Replacement	Meter + service call rate		Meter prices fluctuate based on size and are subject to change at any time.	
Miscellaneous Repairs and Service	Parts + Labor		Parts prices fluctuate and subject to change at any time.	
	\$2,100 deposit		Deposit returned minus payment of water	
Hydrant Meter Rental	+backflow test +		usage plus any repair parts / labor if	
riyarant meter hentar	water usage		damaged. \$100 for backflow test & insp.	
Backflow Test	\$75		Per test, pass or fail.	
Late Fee	\$75			
	\$20		Monthly water bill late fee.	
Returned Check / Insufficient Funds	\$30		Returned check, insufficient funds for electronic payment.	